
2021-2022 Christian Brothers University Men's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Feb 26, 2022)

 
 

Overall Record: 10-16   Conf: 7-13   Home: 7-7   Away: 3-9   Neutral: 0-0
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
24 Loos , Daniel 26-21 658 25.3 149-248 .601 0-1 .000 36-81 .444 52 81 133 5.1 95 6 12 41 6 10 334 12.8
03 Jones , Christian 26-21 862 33.2 126-285 .442 26-66 .394 27-42 .643 41 74 115 4.4 54 0 83 36 5 45 305 11.7
20 Deifel, Nick 25-17 773 30.9 102-247 .413 39-113 .345 44-58 .759 40 102 142 5.7 51 0 55 54 5 25 287 11.5
05 Ruthsatz, Aiden 26-21 824 31.7 95-253 .375 41-118 .347 60-70 .857 12 64 76 2.9 44 0 74 55 1 24 291 11.2
13 Gdowski, Luke 16-9 357 22.3 37-68 .544 8-20 .400 11-16 .688 21 32 53 3.3 33 1 16 19 3 2 93 5.8
12 Bramble , Opong 26-5 271 10.4 49-84 .583 0-0 .000 14-22 .636 33 71 104 4.0 47 0 4 21 5 2 112 4.3
21 Champagne, Charlie 24-9 292 12.2 36-98 .367 15-56 .268 8-10 .800 10 32 42 1.8 21 0 19 20 2 9 95 4.0
04 Etienne, Keeving 26-14 439 16.9 36-78 .462 4-15 .267 25-44 .568 37 61 98 3.8 41 0 11 38 7 10 101 3.9
25 Mamo, Fahmmi 8-0 60 7.5 10-19 .526 8-10 .800 2-2 1.000 3 8 11 1.4 0 0 2 2 0 6 30 3.8
00 Payne IV, Jesse 18-13 415 23.1 26-72 .361 4-32 .125 11-15 .733 6 27 33 1.8 34 0 67 41 3 15 67 3.7
11 Wright , Lorenzo 15-0 83 5.5 8-19 .421 7-11 .636 2-2 1.000 1 7 8 0.5 7 0 3 4 0 1 25 1.7
23 Ndiaye, Assane 11-0 31 2.8 5-14 .357 0-1 .000 2-4 .500 2 10 12 1.1 5 0 0 3 5 2 12 1.1
01 Phillips , Ragi 14-0 67 4.8 7-17 .412 1-4 .250 0-0 .000 2 3 5 0.4 6 0 3 5 2 5 15 1.1
02 Tomich, Dominic 21-0 162 7.7 1-9 .111 1-5 .200 0-0 .000 0 10 10 0.5 8 0 23 14 0 4 3 0.1
15 Garmany, Slate 4-0 6 1.5 0-1 .000 0-1 .000 0-0 .000 0 0 0 0.0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0
Total 26 5300 203.8 687-1512 .454 154-453 .340 242-366 .661 299 612 911 35.0 448 7 372 371 44 160 1770 68.08
Opponents 5220 200.8 643-1379 .466 147-435 .338 363-488 .744 189 596 785 30.2 390 10 305 346 93 162 1796 69.08

Team Statistics CB OPP
SCORING 1770 1796
    Points Per Game 68.1 69.1
    Scoring Margin -1.0 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 687-1512 643-1379
    Field Goal Pct .454 .466
3 POINT FG-ATT 154-453 147-435
    3PT FG Pct .340 .338
    3PT Made Per Game 5.9 5.7
FREE THROWS-ATT 242-366 363-488
    FT Pct .661 .744
    FT Made Per Game 9.3 14.0
REBOUNDS 911 785
    Rebounds Per Game 35.0 30.2
    Rebounds Margin 4.8 –
ASSISTS 372 305
    Assists Per Game 14.3 11.7
TURNOVERS 371 346
    Turnovers Per Game 14.3 13.3
    Turnovers Margin -1.0 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 1.0 0.9
STEALS 160 162
    Steals Per Game 6.2 6.2
BLOCKS 44 93
    Blocks Per Game 1.7 3.6
ATTENDANCE 4,205 3,607
    Dates/Avg Per Date 14-300 12-301
    Neutral Site #/Avg – 0-0

Score by Periods 1st 2nd OT OT2 OT3 Total
Christian Brothers 758 980 7 9 6 1770
Opponents 815 939 7 9 8 1796

Conf Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
11/20/21 LINDENWOOD (MO) L 77-80 384
11/23/21 at LeMoyne-Owen L 61-62 0
11/29/21 LANE W 59-43 459

* 12/02/21 SHORTER W 76-61 358
* 12/04/21 LEE L 66-69 358

12/07/21 LEMOYNE-OWEN L 66-73 339
* 12/11/21 at Union (TN) L 65-73 151

12/14/21 at Lindenwood W 88-75 175
12/16/21 PALM BEACH ATL. W 69-58 216

* 12/18/21 at Delta St. L 59-66 478
* 12/20/21 at Mississippi Col. L 76-81 126
* 01/02/22 WEST GA. W 69-65 109
* 01/06/22 AUM L (3 OT) 81-83 129
* 01/08/22 MONTEVALLO L 53-65 119
* 01/13/22 at Alabama Huntsville L 61-82 603
* 01/15/22 at West Alabama L 52-59 256
* 01/20/22 VALDOSTA ST. W 81-74 307
* 01/22/22 WEST FLORIDA W 78-74 312
* 01/27/22 at AUM W 54-47 439
* 01/29/22 at Montevallo L 68-69 306
* 02/05/22 at West Ga. L 77-83 305
* 02/10/22 MISSISSIPPI COL. L 53-65 319
* 02/12/22 DELTA ST. L (OT) 79-87 469
* 02/16/22 UNION (TN) W 74-69 327
* 02/24/22 at Lee L 61-71 573
* 02/26/22 at Shorter W 67-62 195

* = Conference game



2021-2022 Christian Brothers University Men's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Feb 26, 2022)

 
 

Conference Games Only
 
 

Conf: 7-13   Home: 5-5   Away: 2-8   Neutral: 0-0
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
03 Jones , Christian 20-19 710 35.5 106-236 .449 21-53 .396 23-35 .657 31 64 95 4.8 41 0 68 30 3 39 256 12.8
24 Loos , Daniel 20-15 505 25.3 115-198 .581 0-1 .000 25-63 .397 40 62 102 5.1 69 3 9 28 5 7 255 12.8
20 Deifel, Nick 19-15 614 32.3 74-178 .416 32-88 .364 32-44 .727 25 77 102 5.4 36 0 40 42 4 22 212 11.2
05 Ruthsatz, Aiden 20-15 624 31.2 71-187 .380 30-85 .353 45-50 .900 8 46 54 2.7 31 0 58 46 0 15 217 10.9
13 Gdowski, Luke 13-6 272 20.9 25-49 .510 7-16 .438 11-15 .733 16 28 44 3.4 28 1 14 17 2 1 68 5.2
12 Bramble , Opong 20-5 207 10.4 42-71 .592 0-0 .000 8-14 .571 30 51 81 4.1 37 0 2 13 4 1 92 4.6
25 Mamo, Fahmmi 7-0 57 8.1 10-19 .526 8-10 .800 2-2 1.000 3 8 11 1.6 0 0 2 2 0 5 30 4.3
21 Champagne, Charlie 20-8 238 11.9 26-76 .342 11-44 .250 8-10 .800 10 29 39 2.0 16 0 12 19 1 6 71 3.6
00 Payne IV, Jesse 14-9 319 22.8 21-54 .389 4-26 .154 2-5 .400 5 16 21 1.5 27 0 50 28 1 9 48 3.4
04 Etienne, Keeving 20-8 316 15.8 22-48 .458 1-7 .143 23-39 .590 26 39 65 3.3 29 0 6 29 5 7 68 3.4
11 Wright , Lorenzo 12-0 63 5.3 5-14 .357 5-7 .714 2-2 1.000 1 7 8 0.7 6 0 2 4 0 1 17 1.4
23 Ndiaye, Assane 9-0 25 2.8 3-10 .300 0-1 .000 2-4 .500 1 8 9 1.0 4 0 0 3 4 2 8 0.9
01 Phillips , Ragi 9-0 47 5.2 4-10 .400 0-2 .000 0-0 .000 1 1 2 0.2 3 0 3 2 1 2 8 0.9
15 Garmany, Slate 2-0 2 1.0 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 0 0 0.0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0
02 Tomich, Dominic 16-0 101 6.3 0-4 .000 0-1 .000 0-0 .000 0 7 7 0.4 1 0 17 8 0 0 0 0.0
Total 20 4100 205.0 524-1154 .454 119-341 .349 183-283 .647 226 467 693 34.7 330 4 283 286 30 117 1350 67.50
Opponents 4020 201.0 512-1072 .478 126-353 .357 255-353 .722 145 465 610 30.5 289 10 256 259 76 132 1405 70.25

Team Statistics CB OPP
SCORING 1350 1405
    Points Per Game 67.5 70.3
    Scoring Margin -2.8 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 524-1154 512-1072
    Field Goal Pct .454 .478
3 POINT FG-ATT 119-341 126-353
    3PT FG Pct .349 .357
    3PT Made Per Game 6.0 6.3
FREE THROWS-ATT 183-283 255-353
    FT Pct .647 .722
    FT Made Per Game 9.2 12.8
REBOUNDS 693 610
    Rebounds Per Game 34.7 30.5
    Rebounds Margin 4.2 –
ASSISTS 283 256
    Assists Per Game 14.2 12.8
TURNOVERS 286 259
    Turnovers Per Game 14.3 13.0
    Turnovers Margin -1.3 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 1.0 1.0
STEALS 117 132
    Steals Per Game 5.9 6.6
BLOCKS 30 76
    Blocks Per Game 1.5 3.8
ATTENDANCE 2,807 3,432
    Dates-Avg Per Date 10-281 10-343
    Neutral Site #-Avg – 0-0

Score by Periods 1st 2nd OT OT2 OT3 Total
Christian Brothers 572 746 7 9 6 1350
Opponents 616 747 7 9 8 1405

Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
12/02/21 SHORTER W 76-61 358
12/04/21 LEE L 66-69 358
12/11/21 at  Union (TN) L 65-73 151
12/18/21 at  Delta St. L 59-66 478
12/20/21 at  Mississippi Col. L 76-81 126
01/02/22 WEST GA. W 69-65 109
01/06/22 AUM L (3 OT) 81-83 129
01/08/22 MONTEVALLO L 53-65 119
01/13/22 at  Alabama Huntsville L 61-82 603
01/15/22 at  West Alabama L 52-59 256
01/20/22 VALDOSTA ST. W 81-74 307
01/22/22 WEST FLORIDA W 78-74 312
01/27/22 at  AUM W 54-47 439
01/29/22 at  Montevallo L 68-69 306
02/05/22 at  West Ga. L 77-83 305
02/10/22 MISSISSIPPI COL. L 53-65 319
02/12/22 DELTA ST. L (OT) 79-87 469
02/16/22 UNION (TN) W 74-69 327
02/24/22 at  Lee L 61-71 573
02/26/22 at  Shorter W 67-62 195


